2018 W.C. Fownes, Jr. Amateur Player of the Year

W.C. Fownes, Jr., was the quintessential amateur golfer who led by example and whose good influence – personal and institutional – was extensive. W.C. Fownes' major golf credits include being a Pennsylvania Amateur and U.S. Amateur Champion, Walker Cup organizer, player and team captain and USGA President.

The William C. Fownes, Jr. Amateur Player of the Year award is given to the player that exemplifies the highest standards of excellence on the golf course in skill, sportsmanship and etiquette in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.

Stroke Play Events

15

	<u>1</u>	<u>2</u>	<u>3</u>	<u>4</u>	<u>5</u>	<u>6</u>	7	8	9	10	<u>11</u>	<u>12</u>	<u>13</u>	<u>14</u>	<u>15</u>	<u>16</u>	<u>17</u>	<u>18</u>	<u>19</u>	<u>20</u>	<u>Cut</u>
PA Amateur	350	275	225	200	185	170	165	160	155	150	145	140	135	130	125	120	115	110	105	100	*25
PA Open	400	325	275	250	235	220	210	200	190	180	170	160	150	140	130	120	115	110	105	100	*35
PA Middle-Am	225	175	150	125	105	95	90	85	80	75	70	65	60	55	50						
PA Dressler	100	85	70	60	50	45	40	35	30	25			1								
PA Art Wall, Jr.	100	85	70	60	50	45	40	35	30	25											

USGA Open 72 - Hole Finisher receives 300 points

PA Better-Ball

Section Qualifier receives 150 points

10

Local Qualifier receives 25 points

Match Play Events

	<u>Winner</u>	<u>Finalist</u>	<u>Semis</u>	<u>Qtrs</u>	<u>Rd - 16</u>	<u>Rd - 32</u>	<u>Rd - 64</u>	Local Q
USGA Amateur	500	350	250	175	150	100	75	50
USGA Four-Ball	200	150	100	65	35	25	25	25
USGA Mid-Am	400	300	200	125	75	50	25	25
USGA Junior	300	250	200	125	75	50	25	25
PA Sigel Match Play	300	225	150	100	50			

^{*}Medalist in the stroke play portion of USGA Championships or The Sigel Match Play will be awarded 25 extra points

^{*}Low Amateur for the Pennsylvania Open will receive an additional 50 points

^{*}PA Amateur: All players making the cut will receive 25 points, plus points for positions 1-20

^{*}PA Open: All amateurs making the cut will receive 35 points, plus points for positions 1-20

^{**} The final decision on the W.C. Fownes, Jr. Player of the Year Award rests with the Pennsylvania Golf Association Championship Committee